
Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:09:04 PM Page 1 of 10

MORNING ROUTES:

Greenbelt Middle

BUS 172
08:01 AM 48TH AVE & DECATUR ST

08:14 AM 33RD ST & BUNKER HILL RD

08:18 AM 31ST ST & VARNUM ST

08:24 AM 42ND AVE & GALLATIN ST

08:30 AM 42ND AVE & OLIVER ST

08:41 AM 49TH AVE & RAVENSWOOD RD

08:43 AM 48TH AVE & RIVERDALE RD (N)

08:45 AM 5023 RIVERDALE RD @ CALVERT PARK APT

08:49 AM 54TH AVE & KENILWORTH TER

08:53 AM 64TH AVE @ ENTRANCE TO TOWNHOMES

BUS 184
08:20 AM 67TH AVE & OLIVER ST

08:22 AM EASTPINE DR & PATTERSON ST

BUS 252
08:38 AM 8060 SPRINGFIELD RD

08:42 AM KEDLESTON RD AND FELBRIGG HALL RD

08:55 AM AEROSPACE RD & HUBBLE DR & VAN ALLEN LN

08:59 AM AEROSPACE RD @ THE GLENDALE APTS

BUS 256
08:24 AM FORBES BLVD & PALAMAR DR

08:41 AM GOOD LUCK RD @ FOREST LAKE APTS

08:43 AM GOOD LUCK RD & WOOD GLEN TERR

08:46 AM GREENBELT RD @ WOODLAND LANDING APTS

08:52 AM GREENBELT RD @ CHELSEA WOOD APTS

08:57 AM 8581 GRRENBELT RD GATES OF CIPRIANO

08:58 AM BRAE BROOKE DR AND CIPRIANO WOODS CT

BUS 261
08:32 AM COPERNICUS DR & GODDARD DR (NE)

08:37 AM MAZZONI AVE & PRESLEY RD

08:56 AM LAKE PARK DR  - GREENBELT LAKE VILLAGE @ WATER FOUNTAIN

09:00 AM HANOVER PARKWAY @ HUNTING RIDGE CONDOS ENTRANCE

BUS 276
08:53 AM FRANKFORT DR & JACOBS DR

08:56 AM ORA CT & ORA GLEN DR & S ORA CT

09:00 AM GREENWAY CENTER DR @ DRIVEWAY MTC 1

09:03 AM MORRISON DR & ORA GLEN DR



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:09:04 PM Page 2 of 10

09:05 AM PRINCE JAMES WAY & VANITY FAIR DR

09:08 AM MATHEW ST & MEGAN LN

09:13 AM GREENBROOK DR & SUNSET PL

BUS 330
08:05 AM CLAYMORE AVE & ROSEMARY LN

08:10 AM NORTHWEST DR & TOLEDO TER

08:13 AM BELCREST RD @ MOSAIC METRO APTS

08:16 AM JAMESTOWN RD & MADISON ST

08:20 AM NICHOLSON ST & THE MALL

08:26 AM 25TH ST & QUEENS CHAPEL RD @ AVONDALE OVERLOOK APTS

08:34 AM 5902 SARGENT RD

08:39 AM 6733 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE

08:43 AM 23RD AVE & WOODBERRY ST

08:51 AM 41ST AVE & QUEENS CHAPEL RD & TUCKERMAN ST

08:59 AM GUILFORD RD & RHODE ISLAND AVE

09:11 AM 1408 EAST WEST HWY

BUS 377
08:53 AM EUGENES PROSPECT DR & ROBERTS PROSPECT DR

BUS 418
08:55 AM 6420 CHERRYWOOD LN @ ENT MOTIVA APT

09:02 AM RIDGE RD @ LAKESIDE NORTH ENTRANCE

BUS 465
08:59 AM HANOVER PKWY & BLD 7716-7722 ENTRANCE

BUS 470
08:32 AM 108 RIDGE RD

08:34 AM HEDGEWOOD DR & LASTNER LN

BUS 473
07:57 AM LACKAWANNA ST & 24TH AVE

08:00 AM 10144 RIGGS RD

08:14 AM METZEROTT RD @ HERITAGE PARK APTS / JEFFERSON SQUARE CONDO.

08:18 AM 12TH AVE & QUEBEC ST

08:21 AM 14TH AVE & MERRIMAC DR

08:24 AM KANAWHA ST & 15TH AVE @ BEDFORD STATION APT SIGN

08:29 AM 26TH PL & OSAGE ST

08:33 AM 21ST PL & RUATAN ST

08:39 AM 9000 ADELPHI RD

08:46 AM LIMESTONE PL & MARLBROUGH WAY

08:54 AM METZEROTT RD & PATRICIA CT

08:59 AM 49TH AVE & BLACKFOOT RD



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:09:04 PM Page 3 of 10

BUS 479
08:35 AM LAURELWALK DR & S LAUREL DR

08:40 AM GOOSE POND CT & SNOWDEN POND RD

09:00 AM ASHCROFT DR MID OF BLOCK @ END OF SPLIT RAIL FNCE

09:12 AM HANOVER PKWY & MANDAN RD

BUS 487
08:51 AM CRESCENT RD AND SOUTHWAY

08:56 AM EASTWAY & RIDGE RD

09:00 AM RIDGE RD IN FRONT OF GREENBELT ELEM

09:04 AM CRESCENT RD & GREENHILL RD

BUS 490
08:47 AM GREENBURY DR & MEGAN LN

08:50 AM GREEN MANOR PL & HANOVER PKWY

08:54 AM WOODSIDE DR AND MAGNOLIA DR

09:00 AM WREN LA AND BRAE BROOKE DR

BUS 493
08:35 AM 85TH AVE @ ENT TO HILLTOP APTS

08:41 AM FONTAINEBLEAU DR & KAREN ELAINE DR

08:45 AM POWHATAN ST & TOPTON ST

08:57 AM QUENTIN ST & SPRAGUE PL

08:59 AM LAMONT DR & WILHELM DR

BUS 495
08:55 AM LAKESIDE DR & WESTWAY

09:01 AM RIDGE RD & WESTWAY

BUS 496
08:47 AM GATES OF CIPRIANO APTS @ DAYCARE CENTER

08:52 AM CIPRIANO RD & SEASONS WAY

08:57 AM MANDAN RD & GREENWOOD VILLAGE DR - 2ND ENTRANCE - METRO BUS SIGN 

BUS 497
08:25 AM CREST PARK DR & GOOD LUCK RD

08:28 AM SIGNET LN & SILK TREE DR

08:37 AM 48TH AVE & LAKELAND RD

08:40 AM 51ST AVE & PIERCE AVE @ COLLEGE PARK COMM CENTER

08:46 AM POTOMAC AVE & QUEBEC ST

08:52 AM CUNNINGHAM DR & PONTIAC ST

08:58 AM CITADEL DR & SWEETBRIAR DR & WELLESLEY DR

09:04 AM WESTCHESTER PARK DR -  WESTCHESTER PARK APTS @ PEDESTRIAN CROSSW

BUS 597



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:09:04 PM Page 4 of 10

08:58 AM 47TH AVE & CHERRY HILL RD

09:01 AM 48TH PL & HOLLYWOOD RD

BUS 598
08:06 AM DORSET RD & SCOTCHTOWN HILLS ES DRIVEWAY

08:13 AM CHERRY LN & EXBURY LN

08:18 AM ASHFORD BLVD & LONDONDERRY CT

08:27 AM CONCORD AVE & CYPRESS ST & OXFORD DR

08:34 AM QUIMBY AVE AND QUEEN ANNE AVE

08:56 AM 51ST AVE & PADUCAH RD

09:01 AM 50TH AVE & HOLLYWOOD RD

BUS 629
07:44 AM MCCAHILL DR & GALES ST (SE)

07:49 AM JERALD RD & KENT RD

07:52 AM ASHLAND DR AND MAPLE TERR

07:56 AM BOUNDS AVE AND PARK HALL DR

08:06 AM CARROLL AVE & PARK AVE

08:10 AM WESTGATE APTS @ POOL

08:14 AM ERICA LN & KALMIA DR

08:18 AM GALWAY GDNS & OLIVE BRANCH WAY

08:28 AM IRONBRIDGE LN & STROUD CT

08:37 AM MUIRKIRK RD & HOMESTEAD OF LAUREL APTS DR

08:39 AM CRESTLEIGH APTS - RENTAL OFFICE ENTRANCE

08:51 AM ALLOWAY LN & LONGWOOD DR

BUS 630
08:28 AM 4204 BRIGGS CHANEY RD

08:32 AM DUNNINGTON RD & TANEY DR

08:41 AM EVANS TRAIL RD & EVANS TRAIL RUN

08:45 AM CHERRY HILL CT & MAJOR DENTON DR

08:48 AM MARYLAND FARMS @ TENNIS COURTS

08:50 AM PLEASANT ACRES DR & POWDER MILL RD

08:53 AM BOND RD & POWDER MILL RD

09:01 AM 7-SPRINGS APTS @ 9342 CHERRY HILL RD

BUS 632
07:49 AM 6TH ST & CARROLL AVE

07:51 AM 4TH ST & LAUREL AVE (S)

07:52 AM AVONDALE ST & MAIN ST

08:04 AM CLUBHOUSE DR & PATUXENT GREENS DR

08:11 AM BRAMBLE LN & BRIARWOOD DR

08:15 AM CHERRY LN @ CHERRY BRANCH TOWNHOMES

08:18 AM CATALPA ST & CLARKE AVE

08:21 AM LOCUST GROVE DR & WAGGAMAN AVE



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:09:04 PM Page 5 of 10

08:29 AM 13400 OAKLANDS MANOR DR

08:34 AM ARDEN WAY & FINCHLEY LN

08:37 AM CLAXTON DR & MONTPELIER DR

08:45 AM BOXFORD CT & CEDARBROOK LN

08:55 AM AMMENDALE RD & SEQUOIA LN



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:09:04 PM Page 6 of 10

AFTERNOON ROUTES:

Greenbelt Middle

BUS 160
04:44 PM 64TH AVE @ ENTRANCE TO TOWNHOMES

04:51 PM 54TH AVE & KENILWORTH TER

04:55 PM 5023 RIVERDALE RD @ CALVERT PARK APT

04:57 PM 48TH AVE & RIVERDALE RD

05:00 PM 49TH AVE & RAVENSWOOD RD

05:13 PM 42ND AVE & OLIVER ST

05:19 PM 42ND AVE & GALLATIN ST

05:28 PM 31ST ST & VARNUM ST

05:30 PM 33RD ST & BUNKER HILL RD

05:43 PM 48TH AVE & DECATUR ST

BUS 166
04:39 PM LAMONT DR & WILHELM DR

04:41 PM QUENTIN ST & SPRAGUE PL

04:52 PM POWHATAN ST & TOPTON ST

04:55 PM FONTAINEBLEAU DR & KAREN ELAINE DR

05:03 PM 85TH AVE @ ENT TO HILLTOP APTS

BUS 181
04:43 PM EASTPINE DR & PATTERSON ST

04:46 PM 67TH AVE & OLIVER ST

BUS 243
04:47 PM 8581 GRRENBELT RD GATES OF CIPRIANO

04:54 PM BAY WOOD DR & BRAE BROOKE DR

04:59 PM GREENBELT RD @ WOODLAND LANDING APTS

05:03 PM GOOD LUCK RD & WOOD GLEN TERR

05:05 PM GOOD LUCK RD @ FOREST LAKE APTS

05:13 PM FORBES BLVD & PALAMAR DR

BUS 252
04:32 PM PRINCE JAMES WAY & VANITY FAIR DR

04:37 PM GREENWAY CENTER DR @ DRIVEWAY MTC 1

04:40 PM ORA CT & ORA GLEN DR & S ORA CT

04:43 PM FRANKFORT DR & JACOBS DR

05:08 PM GREENBROOK DR & SUNSET PL

05:12 PM MATHEW ST & MEGAN LN

05:17 PM MORRISON DR & ORA GLEN DR

05:22 PM CANNING TER & MANDAN RD

BUS 256



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:09:04 PM Page 7 of 10

04:34 PM GREENBELT RD @ CHELSEA WOOD APTS

04:39 PM BRAE BROOKE DR AND CIPRIANO WOODS CT

05:08 PM MANDAN RD & GREENWOOD VILLAGE DR - 2ND ENTRANCE - METRO B

05:16 PM CIPRIANO RD & SEASONS WAY

05:20 PM GATES OF CIPRIANO APTS @ DAYCARE CENTER

BUS 261
04:37 PM WREN LA AND BRAE BROOKE DR

04:41 PM WOODSIDE DR AND MAGNOLIA DR

04:50 PM GREENBURY DR & MEGAN LN

04:54 PM GREEN MANOR PL & HANOVER PKWY

BUS 306
04:39 PM GUILFORD RD & RHODE ISLAND AVE

04:48 PM CLAYMORE AVE & ROSEMARY LN

04:51 PM 6807 ADELPHI RD

04:54 PM 41ST AVE & QUEENS CHAPEL RD & TUCKERMAN ST

05:03 PM NORTHWEST DR & TOLEDO TER

05:06 PM BELCREST RD @ MOSAIC METRO APTS

05:09 PM WELLS PKWY AND COMMANDER DR

05:13 PM NICHOLSON ST & THE MALL

05:20 PM 23RD AVE & WOODBERRY ST

05:30 PM 1410 EAST WEST HWY

05:34 PM 6733 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE

05:42 PM 5902 SARGENT RD

05:52 PM 25TH ST & QUEENS CHAPEL RD @ AVONDALE OVERLOOK APTS

BUS 317
04:37 PM WESTCHESTER PARK DR -  WESTCHESTER PARK APTS @ PEDESTRIAN 

04:43 PM CITADEL DR & SWEETBRIAR DR & WELLESLEY DR

04:50 PM CUNNINGHAM DR & PONTIAC ST

05:00 PM POTOMAC AVE & QUEBEC ST

05:06 PM 51ST AVE & PIERCE AVE @ COLLEGE PARK COMM CENTER

05:09 PM 48TH AVE & LAKELAND RD

05:16 PM SIGNET LN & SILK TREE DR

05:20 PM CREST PARK DR & GOOD LUCK RD

BUS 414
04:45 PM EUGENES PROSPECT DR & ROBERTS PROSPECT DR

BUS 418
04:34 PM 6420 CHERRYWOOD LN @ ENT MOTIVA APT

04:41 PM RIDGE RD @ LAKESIDE NORTH ENTRANCE

BUS 468



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:09:04 PM Page 8 of 10

04:32 PM 7600 HANOVER PKWY @ GREENBELTS CHILDREN CENTER / METRO B

04:35 PM HANOVER PKWY & BLD 7716-7722 ENTRANCE

BUS 470
04:23 PM GREENBELT MIDDLE SCHOOL

04:38 PM 49TH AVE & BLACKFOOT RD

04:44 PM METZEROTT RD & PATRICIA CT

04:51 PM LIMESTONE PL & MARLBROUGH WAY

04:58 PM 9000 ADELPHI RD

05:04 PM 21ST PL & RUATAN ST

05:09 PM KANAWHA ST & 15TH AVE @ BEDFORD STATION APT SIGN

05:14 PM 26TH PL & OSAGE ST

05:20 PM 14TH AVE & MERRIMAC DR

05:23 PM METZEROTT RD @ HERITAGE PARK APTS / JEFFERSON SQUARE COND

05:31 PM 10144 RIGGS RD

05:36 PM LACKAWANNA ST & 24TH AVE

BUS 477
04:37 PM HANOVER PKWY & MANDAN RD

04:54 PM ASHCROFT DR MID OF BLOCK @ END OF SPLIT RAIL FNCE

05:15 PM GOOSE POND CT & SNOWDEN POND RD

05:29 PM LAURELWALK DR & S LAUREL DR

BUS 478
04:34 PM CRESCENT RD & GREENHILL RD

04:38 PM RIDGE RD IN FRONT OF GREENBELT ELEM

04:42 PM EASTWAY & RIDGE RD

04:45 PM CRESCENT RD AND SOUTHWAY

BUS 482
04:31 PM 48TH PL & HOLLYWOOD RD

04:34 PM HEDGEWOOD DR & LASTNER LN

04:36 PM 47TH AVE & CHERRY HILL RD

04:42 PM 108 RIDGE RD

BUS 486
04:37 PM LAKESIDE DR & WESTWAY

04:43 PM RIDGE RD & WESTWAY

BUS 598
04:35 PM 50TH AVE & HOLLYWOOD RD

04:41 PM 51ST AVE & PADUCAH RD

04:55 PM HOWARD AVE & QUEEN ANNE AVE (W)

04:57 PM QUIMBY AVE AND QUEEN ANNE AVE

05:05 PM CONCORD AVE & CYPRESS ST & OXFORD DR



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:09:05 PM Page 9 of 10

05:10 PM ASHFORD BLVD & LONDONDERRY CT

05:15 PM CHERRY LN & EXBURY LN

05:18 PM CHERRY LA AND BRECKENRIDGE ST

05:25 PM DORSET RD & SCOTCHTOWN HILLS ES DRIVEWAY

BUS 629
05:02 PM ALLOWAY LN & LONGWOOD DR

05:13 PM CRESTLEIGH APTS - RENTAL OFFICE ENTRANCE

05:14 PM MUIRKIRK RD & HOMESTEAD OF LAUREL APTS DR

05:23 PM IRONBRIDGE LN & STROUD CT

05:33 PM GALWAY GDNS & OLIVE BRANCH WAY

05:37 PM ERICA LN & KALMIA DR

05:43 PM WESTGATE APTS @ POOL

05:45 PM OLD SANDY SPRING RD AND MILLBROOK LA

05:49 PM CARROLL AVE & PARK AVE

06:01 PM BOUNDS AVE AND PARK HALL DR

06:04 PM ASHLAND DR AND MAPLE TERR

06:07 PM JERALD RD & KENT RD

06:14 PM GALES ST & MCCAHILL DR

BUS 630
04:33 PM 7-SPRINGS APTS @ 9342 CHERRY HILL RD

04:40 PM BOND RD & POWDER MILL RD

04:44 PM PLEASANT ACRES DR & POWDER MILL RD

04:48 PM MARYLAND FARMS @ TENNIS COURTS

04:50 PM CHERRY HILL CT & MAJOR DENTON DR

04:57 PM EVANS TRAIL RD & EVANS TRAIL RUN

05:08 PM DUNNINGTON RD & TANEY DR

05:12 PM 4204 BRIGGS CHANEY RD

BUS 632
04:41 PM AMMENDALE RD & SEQUOIA LN

04:55 PM BOXFORD CT & CEDARBROOK LN

05:04 PM CLAXTON DR & MONTPELIER DR

05:09 PM ARDEN WAY & FINCHLEY LN

05:13 PM 13400 OAKLANDS MANOR DR

05:21 PM LOCUST GROVE DR & WAGGAMAN AVE

05:24 PM CATALPA ST & CLARKE AVE

05:30 PM BRAMBLE LN & BRIARWOOD DR

05:34 PM 13611 LAUREL BOWIE RD- OPEN ARMS

05:37 PM CHERRY LN @ CHERRY BRANCH TOWNHOMES

05:44 PM CLUBHOUSE DR & PATUXENT GREENS DR

05:50 PM 129 BOWIE RD

05:56 PM AVONDALE ST & MAIN ST

05:58 PM 4TH ST & LAUREL AVE



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

1/30/2025 12:09:05 PM Page 10 of 10

06:00 PM 6TH ST & CARROLL AVE


